

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
11/29/2017 10:46 AM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION III
No. 34525-4-III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

CLARK ALLEN TELLVIK,

Defendant/Appellant

Respondent's Brief

Carole L. Highland
WSBA #20504
205 W. 5th Ave, Ste. 213
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962 – 7520
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

IV. ARGUMENT.....11

A. THE BLACK ZIPPERED CD CASE LOCATED UNDER THE PASSENGER SEAT WAS NEITHER LOCKED NOR WITHIN A LOCKED RECEPTACLE, THEREFORE A SHOWING OF MANIFEST NECESSITY WAS NOT NECESSARY TO SUPPORT THE INVENTORY SEARCH OF THE CD CASE.....11

B. THE MOTION *IN LIMINE* PROHIBITED CONCLUSORY TESTIMONY IN REGARDS TO VIDEO OF THE EVENTS IN QUESTION AND WAS PREMISED UPON LANGUAGE SUPERIMPOSED UPON THE VIDEO WHICH WAS REMOVED PRIOR TO TRIAL. MS. POULTER TESTIFIED THAT SHE HAD SEEN A GUN ON THE VIDEO WHICH LED TO HER CONTACT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AND THEIR TAKING OF ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATORY STEPS AND LOCATING A GUN WHERE THE STOLEN TRUCK HAD BEEN STUCK. MS. POULTER NEVER TESTIFIED WHERE SHE HAD SEEN THE GUN IN RELATION TO THE TRUCK; NEVER TESTIFIED AS TO THE MECHANISM OF HOW THE GUN ENDED UP WHERE IT WAS FOUND, AND MOST IMPORTANTLY, NEVER REFERENCED EITHER DEFENDANT IN RELATION TO THE GUN.....15

V. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

Cases

<i>Boeing v. State</i> , 89 Wn.2d 443, 572 P.2d 8 (1978).....	19
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 93 Wn.2d 823, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980).....	19
<i>State v. Evans</i> , 159 Wn.2d 402, 150 P.3d 105 (2007).....	14
<i>State v. Gluck</i> , 83 Wn.2d 424, 428, 518 P.2d 703(1974).....	12
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 644, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).	11
<i>State v. Kealey</i> , 80 Wn.App. 162, 170, 907 P.2d 319 (1995).....	15
<i>State v. Montague</i> , 73 Wn.2d 381, 438 P.2d 571 (1968).....	12
<i>State v. Neal</i> , 144 Wn.2d 600, 611, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001).....	19
<i>State v. Olsen</i> , 43 Wn.2d 726, 263 P.2d 824 (1953).....	12
<i>State v. Reid</i> , 98 Wn.App. 152, 156, 988 P.2d 1038 (1999).	11
<i>State v. Tharp</i> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 599, 637 P.2d 961 (1981).....	19
<i>State v. Tyler</i> , 177 Wn.2d 690, 302 P.3d 165 (2013).....	13
<i>State v. White</i> , 135 Wn.2d 761, 958 P.2d 982 (1998).....	13
<i>State v. Wisdom</i> , 187 Wn.App. 652, 674, 349 P.3d 953 (2015), <i>as amended on reconsideration in part</i> (September 3, 2015)	13, 14

Court Rules

CrR 3.6.....	11, 13
